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Gateway School Calendar 

2023-2024 

5900 Metro Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
410.318.6780 

July 18 student days 

Monday, July 3 Professional Development Day- Teachers, Related Service Providers, and 
Behavior Specialists/BCBAs ONLY 

Tuesday, July 4 Gateway CLOSED 

Wednesday, July 5 Professional Development Day- ALL Staff 

Thursday, July 6 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 
12:30 Dismissal 

August 11 student days 

Friday, August 4 12:30 Dismissal for Students PD Afternoon 
for Staff 

Monday, August 7- 
Tuesday, August 22 

Summer Break for Students 

Monday, August 21 
Tuesday, August 22 

Professional Development Day- Staff ONLY 

Wednesday, August 23 Students Return 

September 17 student days 

Friday, September 1 12:30 Dismissal 

Monday, September 4 NO SCHOOL- Labor Day 

Friday, September 15 Rosh Hashanah- 12:30 dismissal 
Afternoon Professional Development for staff 

Friday, September 22 SCHOOL CLOSED DUE TO STAFFING SHORTAGE 

Monday, September 25 Yom Kippur- SCHOOL CLOSED 

October 22 Student Days 

Tuesday, October 31 12:30 Dismissal for students 
Halloween celebration in school 

November 19 Student Days 

Tuesday, Nov 21 12:30 Dismissal- start of Thanksgiving Break 

Wednesday, Nov 22 
Thursday, Nov 23 
Friday, Nov 24 

NO SCHOOL- Thanksgiving Break 
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December 14 Student Days 

Wednesday, Dec 20 12:30 Dismissal- start of winter break Gateway 
School Winter Music Program Afternoon 
Professional Development for staff 

Thursday, Dec 21- 
Friday, Dec 29 

NO SCHOOL- WINTER BREAK 

January 21 School Days 

Monday, January 1 NO SCHOOL-New Year’s Day 

Tuesday, January 2 SCHOOL RESUMES- MAKE UP DAY FROM 9/22/23 

Monday, January 15 NO SCHOOL- Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Friday, January 26 12:30 Dismissal 
Professional Development Afternoon for Staff 

February 20 School Days 

Wednesday, February 14 Valentine’s Day Celebration 

Monday, February 19 NO SCHOOL- Presidents’ Day 

March 20 School Days 

Thursday, March 28 12:30 Dismissal- Start of Spring Break 

Friday, March 29 SCHOOL CLOSED- Spring Break 

April 17 School Days 

Monday, April 1 - Friday, 
April 5 

SPRING BREAK- SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday, April 8 School Resumes 

May 22 School Days 

Friday, May 24 12:30 Dismissal- Spring Fling Professional 
Development Afternoon 

Monday, May 27 NO SCHOOL- Memorial Day 

June 10 School Days 

Tuesday, June 11 End of Year Music Program-10:00 a.m. 

Friday, June 14 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL- 12:30 Dismissal 
8th Grade Graduation- 10:00 a.m. 

Total Student School Days: 212 Total Instructional Hours: 1,408 hours 
Total Staff Days: 216 
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Gateway School Hours: 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday ............................................................ 8:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday (Lunch will be served prior to dismissal) .................................. 8:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

 
Inclement Weather Policy: 
Gateway School will follow Baltimore County Public Schools for school closings, delayed 
openings and early dismissal due to inclement weather. 

 
In the event of a 2-hour delay on a Wednesday, Gateway School will be in session from 10:30 
a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 
Inclement Weather Days resulting in school closures = Virtual Learning Day All related services 
will be provided as scheduled for the day. Teachers will provide information regarding 
synchronous and asynchronous virtual academic sessions. More information can be found in the 
Gateway School Handbook. 

 
If Baltimore County Public Schools close due to a heat advisory, Gateway School will remain 
open. Gateway School/HASA is an air-conditioned facility. 

 
 

2023-2024 School Year Quarters: 

Quarter Start Date End Date # of Days 

Quarter 1 July 6, 2023 September 29, 2023 47 Days 

Quarter 2 October 2, 2023 December 20, 2023 55 Days 

Quarter 3 January 2, 2024 March 29, 2024 61 Days 

Quarter 4 April 8, 2023 June 14, 2023 49 Days 
 


